Date: 3/19/2022
Start: 3:00PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 100
Location: Brock

Scoring Summary

York () -vs- Brock ()
3/19/2022 at Brock

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
York 0 1 1 2
Brock 5 2 1 8

YRK: Brock MclLeod (1); Lucas Theriault (1)

BRO: Justin Brack (2); Tyler Burnie (2); Kyle Robinson (1); Ryan

Burton (1); Adam Berg (1); Owen Guy (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK BRO
1st  2:16 BRO Ryan Burton Zachary Taylor, Tyler Rollo EV 0 1
1st  4:00 BRO Kyle Robinson Owen Guy, Johnathon Schaefer EV 0 2
1st  4:16 BRO Justin Brack Christian Girhiny, EV 0 3
1st  9:42 BRO Tyler Burnie Jacob Roach, Cole Thiessen PP 0 4
1st 17:57 BRO Justin Brack Christian Girhiny, Adam Berg EV 0 5
2nd 1:38 BRO Adam Berg Justin Brack, Johnathon Schaefer EV 0 6
2nd  7:46 YRK Brock McLeod Connor Senken, EV 1 6
2nd 17:50 BRO Owen Guy Jacob Roach, Jared Marino PP 1 7
3rd  16:42 BRO Tyler Burnie Matthew O'Brien, Christophe Cote PP 1 8
3rd  19:12 YRK Lucas Theriault Alex Uryga, EV 2 8

York Power Plays Brock Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 10:53 12:53 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 09:02 09:42 00:40 1 0 PPG
2nd 15:04 16:33 01:29 0 0 -- 1st 19:19 01:20 02:01 0 0 --
03:29 0 0 0/2 02:41 1 0 1/2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Brendan Browne 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:02 PP
1st YRK Lucas Breault 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:19 PP
2nd BRO Owen Guy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:31
2nd YRK Damian Figueira 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:31
2nd BRO Matthew Price Barnes 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:53 PP
2nd BRO Matthew O'Brien 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  13:35
2nd YRK Michael Mannara 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:35
2nd BRO Justin Brack 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 15:04 PP
2nd YRK Benjamin Evanish 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:33 PP
2nd YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:52 PP
2nd YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:11
2nd BRO Tyler Burnie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:10
3rd YRK Michael Mannara 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:53
3rd BRO Christophe Cote 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:53
3rd YRK Nik Malenica 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 14:05 PP
3rd YRK Michael Mannara 02:00 SLEW-FOOTING MINOR 15:53 PP
3rd YRK Michael Mannara 02:00 SLEW-FOOTING MINOR 15:53 PP




York 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Michael Douglas
William Brown
Michael Mannara
Brendan Browne
Connor Senken
Lucas Breault
Alex Uryga
Owen Gilhula
Braydon Buziak
Brock McLeod
Lucas Theriault
David D'Agostino
Benjamin Evanish
Jordan McKenna
Nik Malenica
Xavier Pouliot
Dalton Ewing
Damian Figueira
CJ Clarke

Cole Ceci

o

Brock 8

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOOOOOOHFHEFEHF OOOOOOOOOoO|I

NOOOOOOOOOO0OO0OOOH+HOKROOO Oo|(»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Aiden Hughes

Kyle Robinson
Johnathon Schaefer
Ryan Burton

Frank Pucci

Adam Berg
Matthew O'Brien
Christian Dedonato
Tyler Rollo
Christophe Cote
Owen Guy
Zachary Taylor
Christian Girhiny
Cole Thiessen
Jared Marino
Jacob Roach

Justin Brack

Mario Peccia

Matthew Price Barnes

Tyler Burnie

OCOO0OO0OKR NHRKRNRERRRERHORKRRER,OONO O|P»

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

EN 1 2

WON OO NOOOOOH OOOOROROF O

Tcita

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

[y
Ul

Brock Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Brock Goalkeeping

C Mins

6-12

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Dalton Ewing
35 Cole Ceci L

50:18
9:42

0 11 13
0 6 0

29
6

1 Aiden Hughes
29 Mario Peccia

0:00
W_60:00

14

27

Totals

G
A
4
4
8

York Faceoffs

0 17 13

Ul|o Ul |Ww

oo ©o|o

35

Totals

NN OO

Brock Faceoffs

oo o

Ul |1 O |~

14

0 (00 O |W

oo ©o|o

27



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-2

0-3

0-3 PP BRO
0-3 PP BRO
0-4 PP BRO
0-4 PP BRO
0-4

0-5

0-5 PP BRO
0-5 PP BRO
0-5 PP BRO
0-5

0-6

0-6

0-6

1-6

1-6

1-6

1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6

1-6

1-6

1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6 PP YRK
1-6

1-6 PP BRO
1-6 PP BRO
1-6 PP BRO
1-6 PP BRO
1-7 PP BRO
1-7 PP BRO
1-7 PP BRO
1-7 PP BRO
1-7 PP BRO

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[02:16] GOAL by BRO Ryan Burton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zachary Taylor and Tyler Rollo, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK:
, goal number 1 for season.
York 0, Brock 1

[04:00] GOAL by BRO Kyle Robinson, Assist by Owen Guy and Johnathon Schaefer, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 2 for season.

York 0, Brock 2

[04:16] GOAL by BRO Justin Brack, Assist by Christian Girhiny, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal humber 1 for season.
York 0, Brock 3

[09:02] Penalty on Brendan Browne YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:02] Start power play for BRO.

[09:42] GOAL by BRO Tyler Burnie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Roach and Cole Thiessen, On ice for BRO: , On ice for
YRK: , goal number 1 for season.

York 0, Brock 4
[09:42] Brendan Browne (YRK) penalty complete.
[09:42] End power play for BRO.

[17:57] GOAL by BRO Justin Brack, Assist by Christian Girhiny and Adam Berg, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 2 for season.

York 0, Brock 5
[19:19] Penalty on Lucas Breault YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[19:19] Start power play for BRO.

Period #2 Plays

[01:20] Lucas Breault (YRK) penalty complete.
[01:20] End power play for BRO.

[01:38] GOAL by BRO Adam Berg, Assist by Justin Brack and Johnathon Schaefer, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 1 for season.

York 0, Brock 6

[07:31] Penalty on Owen Guy BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[07:31] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[07:46] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod, Assist by Connor Senken, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 2 for season.
York 1, Brock 6

[09:31] Owen Guy (BRO) penalty complete.

[09:31] Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete.

[10:53] Penalty on Matthew Price Barnes BRO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[10:53] Start power play for YRK.

[12:53] Matthew Price Barnes (BRO) penalty complete.

[12:53] End power play for YRK.

[13:35] Penalty on Matthew O'Brien BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[13:35] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[15:04] Penalty on Justin Brack BRO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[15:04] Start power play for YRK.

[15:35] Matthew O'Brien (BRO) penalty complete.

[15:35] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.

[16:33] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[16:33] End power play for YRK.

[16:52] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:52] Start power play for BRO.

[17:04] Justin Brack (BRO) penalty complete.

[17:04] Start power play for BRO.

[17:50] GOAL by BRO Owen Guy (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Roach and Jared Marino, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: ,
goal number 1 for season.

York 1, Brock 7

[17:50] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.

[18:52] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.

[18:52] End power play for BRO.

[19:11] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[19:10] Penalty on Tyler Burnie BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #3 Plays



1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7

1-7

1-8
1-8

2-8
2-8

PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO

PP BRO

PP BRO
PP BRO

PP BRO
PP BRO

[01:
[01:
:53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[09:
[11:
[11:
[14:
[14:
[15:
[15:
[15:
[15:
[16:
[16:

[09

10] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
10] Tyler Burnie (BRO) penalty complete.

53] Penalty on Christophe Cote BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

53] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.

53] Christophe Cote (BRO) penalty complete.

05] Penalty on Nik Malenica YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

05] Start power play for BRO.

53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
53] Start power play for BRO.

53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
53] Start power play for BRO.

05] Nik Malenica (YRK) penalty complete.

42] GOAL by BRO Tyler Burnie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matthew O'Brien and Christophe Cote, On ice for BRO: , On ice

for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
York 1, Brock 8

[18:
[19:

12] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.
12] GOAL by YRK Lucas Theriault, Assist by Alex Uryga, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 1 for season.

York 2, Brock 8

Period #0 Plays

[1 Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for BRO.



