# York () -vs- Brock () 3/19/2022 at Brock

Date: 3/19/2022 Start: 3:00PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 100 Location: Brock

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	0	1	1	2
Brock	5	2	1	8

YRK: Brock McLeod (1); Lucas Theriault (1)
BRO: Justin Brack (2); Tyler Burnie (2); Kyle Robinson (1); Ryan Burton (1); Adam Berg (1); Owen Guy (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	BRO
1st	2:16	BRO	Ryan Burton	Zachary Taylor, Tyler Rollo	EV	0	1
1st	4:00	BRO	Kyle Robinson	Owen Guy, Johnathon Schaefer	EV	0	2
1st	4:16	BRO	Justin Brack	Christian Girhiny,	EV	0	3
1st	9:42	BRO	Tyler Burnie	Jacob Roach, Cole Thiessen	PP	0	4
1st	17:57	BRO	Justin Brack	Christian Girhiny, Adam Berg	EV	0	5
2nd	1:38	BRO	Adam Berg	Justin Brack, Johnathon Schaefer	EV	0	6
2nd	7:46	YRK	Brock McLeod	Connor Senken,	EV	1	6
2nd	17:50	BRO	Owen Guy	Jacob Roach, Jared Marino	PP	1	7
3rd	16:42	BRO	Tyler Burnie	Matthew O'Brien, Christophe Cote	PP	1	8
3rd	19:12	YRK	Lucas Theriault	Alex Uryga,	EV	2	8

### York Power Plays

### **Brock Power Plays**

Pro	d Sta	rt En	d	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2n	d 10:5	53 12:	53	02:00	0	0		1st	09:02	09:42	00:40	1	0	PPG
2n	d 15:0	04 16:	33	01:29	0	0		1st	19:19	01:20	02:01	0	0	
				03:29	0	0	0/2				02:41	1	0	1/2

# **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Brendan Browne	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:02	PP
1st	YRK	Lucas Breault	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:19	PP
2nd	BRO	Owen Guy	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:31	
2nd	YRK	Damian Figueira	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:31	
2nd	BRO	Matthew Price Barnes	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:53	PP
2nd	BRO	Matthew O'Brien	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:35	
2nd	YRK	Michael Mannara	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:35	
2nd	BRO	Justin Brack	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	15:04	PP
2nd	YRK	Benjamin Evanish	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:33	PP
2nd	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:52	PP
2nd	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:11	
2nd	BRO	Tyler Burnie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:10	
3rd	YRK	Michael Mannara	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:53	
3rd	BRO	Christophe Cote	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:53	
3rd	YRK	Nik Malenica	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	14:05	PP
3rd	YRK	Michael Mannara	02:00	SLEW-FOOTING	MINOR	15:53	PP
3rd	YRK	Michael Mannara	02:00	SLEW-FOOTING	MINOR	15:53	PP

### Individual

# York 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Michael Douglas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	William Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Michael Mannara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	4-8	0
	7	Brendan Browne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Connor Senken	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Lucas Breault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Alex Uryga	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Owen Gilhula	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Braydon Buziak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brock McLeod	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Lucas Theriault	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Jordan McKenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nik Malenica	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	31	Dalton Ewing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
:	33	Damian Figueira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
;	34	CJ Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-22	0

# Brock 8

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Aiden Hughes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	2	Kyle Robinson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4	Johnathon Schaefer	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	7	Ryan Burton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Frank Pucci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.0	Adam Berg	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.1	Matthew O'Brien	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	.2	Christian Dedonato	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.3	Tyler Rollo	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.4	Christophe Cote	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	.9	Owen Guy	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	20	Zachary Taylor	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Christian Girhiny	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Cole Thiessen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Jared Marino	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Jacob Roach	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Justin Brack	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	29	Mario Peccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4	Matthew Price Barnes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
5	3	Tyler Burnie	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	8	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

# York Goalkeeping

# Brock Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

**Brock Goalkeeping** 

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31 Dalton Ewing		50:18	4	0	11	13	5	0	29
35 Cole Ceci	L	9:42	4	0	6	0	0	0	6
Totals			8	0	17	13	5	0	35

# Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1 Aiden Hughes		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29 Mario Peccia	W	60:00	2	0	5	14	8	0	27
Totals			2	0	5	14	8	0	27

York Faceoffs Brock Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[02:16] GOAL by BRO Ryan Burton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zachary Taylor and Tyler Rollo, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK:
0-0		york 0, Brock 1
		[04:00] GOAL by BRO Kyle Robinson, Assist by Owen Guy and Johnathon Schaefer, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
0-1		number 2 for season.
0-2		York 0, Brock 2 [04:16] GOAL by BRO Justin Brack, Assist by Christian Girhiny, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
0-2		York 0, Brock 3
0-3		[09:02] Penalty on Brendan Browne YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP BRO	[09:02] Start power play for BRO.
0-3	PP BR∩	[09:42] GOAL by BRO Tyler Burnie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Roach and Cole Thiessen, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
	TT BIXE	York 0, Brock 4
0-4	PP BRO	[09:42] Brendan Browne (YRK) penalty complete.
0-4	PP BRO	[09:42] End power play for BRO.
0-4		[17:57] GOAL by BRO Justin Brack, Assist by Christian Girhiny and Adam Berg, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 0, Brock 5
0-5		[19:19] Penalty on Lucas Breault YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-5	PP BRO	[19:19] Start power play for BRO.
		Period #2 Plays
0-5 0-5		[01:20] Lucas Breault (YRK) penalty complete. [01:20] End power play for BRO.
0-3	PP BRU	[01:38] GOAL by BRO Adam Berg, Assist by Justin Brack and Johnathon Schaefer, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
0-5		number 1 for season.
0.6		York 0, Brock 6
0-6 0-6		[07:31] Penalty on Owen Guy BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [07:31] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING.
0-6		[07:46] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod, Assist by Connor Senken, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 1, Brock 6
1-6		[09:31] Owen Guy (BRO) penalty complete.
1-6 1-6		[09:31] Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete. [10:53] Penalty on Matthew Price Barnes BRO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-6	PP YRK	[10:53] Start power play for YRK.
1-6	PP YRK	[12:53] Matthew Price Barnes (BRO) penalty complete.
1-6	PP YRK	[12:53] End power play for YRK.
1-6 1-6		[13:35] Penalty on Matthew O'Brien BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING. [13:35] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-6		[15:04] Penalty on Justin Brack BRO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-6		[15:04] Start power play for YRK.
1-6		[15:35] Matthew O'Brien (BRO) penalty complete.
1-6 1-6		[15:35] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete. [16:33] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-6		[16:33] End power play for YRK.
1-6		[16:52] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-6		[16:52] Start power play for BRO.
1-6 1-6		[17:04] Justin Brack (BRO) penalty complete. [17:04] Start power play for BRO.
		[17:50] GOAL by BRO Owen Guy (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Roach and Jared Marino, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: ,
1-6	PP BRO	goal number 1 for season.
1-7	PP BR∩	York 1, Brock 7 [17:50] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
1-7		[18:52] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
1-7		[18:52] End power play for BRO.
1-7		[19:11] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-7	PP BKU	[19:10] Penalty on Tyler Burnie BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #3 Plays

- 1-7 PP BRO [01:10] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
- 1-7 PP BRO [01:10] Tyler Burnie (BRO) penalty complete.
- 1-7 PP BRO [09:53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
- 1-7 PP BRO [09:53] Penalty on Christophe Cote BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
- 1-7 PP BRO [11:53] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.
- 1-7 PP BRO [11:53] Christophe Cote (BRO) penalty complete.
- 1-7 PP BRO [14:05] Penalty on Nik Malenica YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
- 1-7 PP BRO [14:05] Start power play for BRO.
- 1-7 PP BRO [15:53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
- 1-7 PP BRO [15:53] Start power play for BRO.
- 1-7 PP BRO [15:53] Penalty on Michael Mannara YRK 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
- 1-7 PP BRO [15:53] Start power play for BRO.
- 1-7 PP BRO [16:05] Nik Malenica (YRK) penalty complete.
- [16:42] GOAL by BRO Tyler Burnie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matthew O'Brien and Christophe Cote, On ice for BRO: , On ice 1-7 PP BRO for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.

#### York 1, Brock 8

- 1-8 PP BRO [18:12] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.
- 1-8 PP BRO [19:12] GOAL by YRK Lucas Theriault, Assist by Alex Uryga, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 1 for season.

#### York 2, Brock 8

#### Period #0 Plays

- 2-8 PP BRO [] Michael Mannara (YRK) penalty complete.
- 2-8 PP BRO [] End power play for BRO.